

Stock Transfer Information

Thank you for considering a gift to *Girls Inc of the Washington, D.C. Metropolitan Area*. The following information offers instructions for your financial institution. When making a gift of stock, ETFs or mutual fund it is preferable to transfer securities electronically from your brokerage firm to *Girls Inc of the Washington, D.C. Metropolitan Area* account with The Boyd Britton Group at Merrill Lynch.

It is important for us that you request that your name be included as the "Name of Donor" with the transaction. Girls Inc. of the Washington, D.C. will need this information to properly recognize your gift. Your financial institution will not provide your name to Girls Inc. of the Washington, D.C. unless you request it in your instructions.

Broker

Merrill Lynch 1800 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006

Contacts

Boyd Britton & Pope Wealth Management Sade Akingbade (202) 659-7265 or (800) 937-0214 darric_boyd@ml.com & henry.asemota@ml.com

Transfer Instructions:
DTC #8862
Merrill Lynch
A/C 7WD-04909
Girls Inc. of the Washington, D.C. Metropolitan Area

Additional Notes:

- 1. Direct all transfers to Girls Inc. of the Washington, D.C Metropolitan Area
- 2. For transfers that involve 20,000 or more shares, please contact the Broker Contacts (Henry and Darric) for additional information and to ensure a smooth transfer of securities
- 3. If you would like to transfer certificates, please contact the Broker Contacts for more information and to ensure a smooth transfer of securities
- 4. Please contact Girls Inc. for acknowledgment letters for your stock donation